Document No.  008-0546-0 Page 1 - 3 Rev. X1
Chip Resistor Arrays
Series S4x, Sulfur Resistant
FEATURES
• Anti-Sulfur Design Structure
• Suitable for Applications in Harsh Environments
• High Density Packaging

- Lead-Free Termination Finish
- Exemption 7(c)-I, Electrical and electronic components containing lead [Pb] in glass
ORDERING INFORMATION
Matte Sn Finish
J = ±5%
X = zero ohm jumper
TOLERANCE
Not all performance combinations and resistor values may be available.
3 Digit Resistor Code
1st and 2nd Digit is the value.  3rd Digit is number of zeros.
   ex. 102 = 1000 Ohm = 1k Ohm
   ex. 683 = 68000 Ohm = 68k Ohm
Contact your local CTS Representative or CTS Customer Service for availability.
See Table Page 2
101 J
PART CODE
See Available Package Outlines
Page 3
PS42C083
RoHS COMPLIANT
For Resistance Value <100 ohm
“R” indicates decimal on values less than 100 Ohms.
   ex. 49R9 = 49.9 Ohm
RESISTOR CODE
Part Number Examples
10 Ohm S42C083100JP
49.9 Ohm Not Available
120 Ohm S42C083121JP
1k Ohm S42C083102JP
68k Ohm S42C083683JP
Resistor Value Tolerance
[J = ±5%]
Document No.  008-0546-0 Page 2 - 3 Rev. X1
Chip Resistor Arrays

0.016 ±0.006
N/A
S42X083
0.55 ±0.15
0.022 ±0.006
0.45 ±0.20
0.018 ±0.008
0.275 ±0.175
0.011 ±0.007
0.525 ±0.225
0.021 ±0.009
S42C083
0.35 ±0.20
0.014 ±0.008
N/A
S42C163 0603 X 8 16 8 Isolated
6.40 ±0.20
0.252 ±0.008
0.40 ±0.15
0.016 ±0.006